# KETCHIKAN GATEWAY BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA STATEMENT

No. <u>11 d.</u>

MEETING OF February 26, 2020

ITEM TITLE:

### **NEW BUSINESS**

Motion to approve a Long-term Substitute teaching contract for Michelle Dyakanoff for the 2019-20 school (HTE).

# **REVIEWED BY:**

[X] Superintendent

[X] Personnel

[X] Finance

SUBMITTED BY: Beth Lougee, Superintendent

CONTACT PERSON/TELEPHONE:

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL:

Uizabet

Name

Phone

#### SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The Board is being asked to approve a Long-term Substitute teaching contract for Michelle Dyakanoff for the 2019-2020 school year (HTE).

#### ISSUE:

This will commit KGBSD to approximately \$8,345

## BACKGROUND:

Michelle Dyakanoff is our current substitute in the district. She has over thirty (30) years of teaching experience both here in Ketchikan and in Arizona. She has earned her Bachelor's Degree in Elementary Education and Special Education at Northern Arizona University.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval of a teaching contract for Michelle Dyakanoff.

FISCAL NOTE: \$8,345 SALARY INSURANCE and BENEFITS

AMOUNT BUDGETED \$100,000

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

"I move that the Board of Education approve a teaching contract for Michelle Dyakanoff for the 2019-20 school year (HTE) at KGBSD, in the amount of \$8,345."